

LEGAL NOTICE

Marguerite Investment Management S.A. ("**MIM**") is a public limited company (*société anonyme*) governed by the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.

MIM was incorporated on 15 November 2017 and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register (*Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg*) under number B219564. Its registered office is located at 4 rue Fort Wallis, L-2714 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.

This website is operated by and on behalf of MIM and its affiliates (referred to below as "Marguerite Group").

Person responsible for publications: Valérie Verdet, Head of Office & Executive Assistant.

This website is hosted by: DemoMedia, 311 The Record Hall, 16-16A Baldwin's Gardens, London EC1N 7RJ, United Kingdom.

Terms and conditions of use

Please read these Terms and conditions of use of this website carefully.

By accessing this website, you acknowledge that you understand and accept the following Terms and conditions of use. If you do not accept these Terms and conditions of use, do not use this website.

No offering

The information on this website is provided for solely informational purposes.

Nothing on this website constitutes: (i) an offer, advice, invitation or solicitation by the Marguerite Group to buy or sell any investments or securities, futures, options or other financial instruments; (ii) an invitation or inducement to engage in investment activity or a financial promotion of any kind; or (iii) investment advice or recommendation. Any information contained therein on securities/transactions do not constitute an offer or solicitation in any jurisdiction in which an offer or solicitation is not authorised, or in which the person making the offer or solicitation is not qualified to do so, or to any person to whom it is unlawful to make such an offer or solicitation.

Local restrictions

This website is not directed at or intended for distribution to or use by any person or entity in any jurisdiction where (by reason of that jurisdiction's applicable securities laws, person's nationality, residence or otherwise) such distribution, publication, availability or use of this website or any part of its contents would be contrary to applicable law or regulation or would subject the Marguerite Group to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. It is your responsibility to ensure that your use of this website complies with any restrictions or any applicable local laws regarding use of the information on this website.

Miscellaneous

Marguerite Group does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of information which is contained in this website and which is stated to have been obtained from or is based upon trade and statistical services or other third party sources. Any data on past performance, modelling or backtesting contained herein is no indication as to future performance. No representation is made as to the reasonableness of the assumptions made within or the accuracy or completeness of any modelling or back-testing. All opinions and estimates are given as of the date hereof and are subject to change. The value of any investment may fluctuate as a result of market changes. The information in this website is not intended to predict actual results and no assurances are given with respect thereto.

Marguerite Group reserves the right to correct the contents of the site, including these Terms and conditions of use at any time and without notice. Furthermore, Marguerite Group has no liability in the event of any delay, error or omission regarding the contents of these web pages, nor in the event of any interruption to the service or of the service ceasing to be available.

No person should rely on the information on this website. Nothing on this website constitutes or should be construed to constitute investment, legal, tax or other advice. You should not rely on the information on this website and should obtain independent, relevant and specific professional advice.

Hypertext links

This website contains hypertext links to other websites operated by third parties, not related to Marguerite Group.

Marguerite Group shall not be held liable for the content of the websites that can be accessed from this website via hypertext links redirecting to the websites operated by third parties. Marguerite Group does not endorse and/or control the content published by such third parties.

You are responsible for the use and access of these websites operated by third parties. You are hereby advised to check and verify any enquiries in relation to the content published by such third parties.

Copyright

The website and its contents are protected by intellectual property rights. It is prohibited to reproduce, distribute or edit the contents of this website, whether in whole or in part.

Governing laws of jurisdiction

The use of this website is governed by the law of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.

By accessing this site, you agree that the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, will apply to all matters relation to use of this website. If you access this website from jurisdiction outside of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, you do so on your own initiative and you are responsible for compliance with all applicable local laws.